(Rev. 6-93)

09-14-1998

			
SEP SEP	8		ENT OF COMMERCE rademark Office
	h		nal documents

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)				
To the Honorable Commissi 100826283	ase record the attached original documents			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Leon Buchan	Name: CONTROL CHEMICALS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED			
Beon Buchan	Internal Address:			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 70 THIRTEENTH AVENUE			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	KEW, JOHANNESBURG, REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Execution Date: 8/18/98				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/138,706	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	involved: 1			
Name of Agent:James O. Ray, Jr				
Name: JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: SUITE 608	X Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Church Addunces 200 DENN CENTED DOUGENADD				
Street Address: 300 PENN CENTER BOULEVARD	8. Deposit account number:			
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15235	(2)			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature	091367			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
James O. Ray, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature September 3, 1998 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

PATEN 10/1998 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
LEON BUCHAN
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
CONTROL CHEMICALS (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
of 70 Thirteenth Avenue, Kew, Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
"DISPENSING OF WATER TREATMENT SUBSTANCES"
which application was
(a) executed by the undersigned on the 18 day of Qugut 1998 (b) filed on the day of 19_, Serial No
(b) filed on the day of 19, Serial No
including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for adding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at
this 18 day of august 19 98.
INVENTOR(S):
• *
WITNESSES: Soir Slame King
Eike Elizabeth Dixon

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0804